HILLSBORO SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL

130 North High St. City Lobby meeting will begin at 6:00 pm 5-19-2022

ORDER OF BUSINESS CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

• FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS -

Resolution 22-21 A Resolution awarding the N. West St. Waterline improvements – 2022 Construction contract in accordance with the engineer's letter of bid recommendation, subject to final approval of funding requirements of the project and declaring an emergency.

Resolution 22-22 A Resolution approving ODOT paving project PID 109825 and declaring an emergency

Resolution 22-23 A Resolution authorizing the City Auditor to transfer money from the general fund to another fund of the City of Hillsboro, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 5705.14(E), and declaring an emergency

Resolution 22-24 A Resolution approving a 'Then and Now' certification by the City Auditor, pursuant to R.C 5705.41(D)(1), for the payment of ODOT paving PID 109825, and declaring an emergency

ADJOURN

May 19, 2022 Council Agenda Page 1 of 1